
2015 Missouri Valley Football

Team Statistics END OF SEASON

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 11 51 14 43 3 0 0 397 36.1

2. N. Dakota State 15 70 12 66 0 0 1 524 34.9

3. Illinois State 13 60 10 53 2 0 2 451 34.7

4. Northern Iowa 14 53 16 47 0 0 0 413 29.5

5. Youngstown State 11 38 19 34 1 0 1 323 29.4

6. S. Dakota State 12 43 15 38 0 0 0 341 28.4

7. Indiana State 11 41 7 34 2 0 0 305 27.7

8. Western Illinois 13 43 11 36 0 0 0 327 25.2

9. South Dakota 11 27 14 27 0 0 0 231 21.0

10. Missouri State 11 14 3 13 0 0 1 108 9.8

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. N. Dakota State 15 28 12 24 1 0 0 230 15.3

2. S. Dakota State 12 25 11 23 0 0 1 208 17.3

3. Northern Iowa 14 37 5 35 0 0 1 274 19.6

4. Illinois State 13 35 12 24 2 0 1 276 21.2

5. Youngstown State 11 32 10 30 1 0 0 254 23.1

6. South Dakota 11 35 13 31 0 0 0 280 25.5

7. Western Illinois 13 48 17 41 2 1 0 386 29.7

8. Indiana State 11 46 7 41 3 0 1 346 31.5

9. Southern Illinois 11 49 14 45 0 0 0 381 34.6

10. Missouri State 11 71 14 67 0 0 0 535 48.6

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 11 2196 3283 880 5479 6.2 46 498.1

2. Illinois State 13 3044 2489 821 5533 6.7 59 425.6

3. N. Dakota State 15 3551 2795 1070 6346 5.9 63 423.1

4. S. Dakota State 12 1688 3250 843 4938 5.9 42 411.5

5. Western Illinois 13 1831 3288 979 5119 5.2 40 393.8

6. Youngstown State 11 2198 2117 782 4315 5.5 35 392.3

7. Northern Iowa 14 3266 2083 963 5349 5.6 47 382.1

8. Indiana State 11 1936 2251 756 4187 5.5 38 380.6

9. South Dakota 11 1823 2021 768 3844 5.0 27 349.5

10. Missouri State 11 1405 1160 713 2565 3.6 12 233.2

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. N. Dakota State 15 1567 2505 877 4072 4.6 27 271.5

2. Youngstown State 11 1892 1284 657 3176 4.8 28 288.7

3. Northern Iowa 14 1739 2911 954 4650 4.9 34 332.1

4. South Dakota 11 1758 2032 723 3790 5.2 32 344.5

5. S. Dakota State 12 2082 2373 859 4455 5.2 24 371.2

6. Illinois State 13 1903 2960 959 4863 5.1 34 374.1

7. Western Illinois 13 2539 2646 977 5185 5.3 42 398.8

8. Indiana State 11 2183 2286 823 4469 5.4 41 406.3

9. Southern Illinois 11 2642 2503 829 5145 6.2 45 467.7

10. Missouri State 11 3313 2725 840 6038 7.2 66 548.9

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. N. Dakota State 15 712 3551 5.0 60 33 236.7

2. Illinois State 13 538 3044 5.7 83 39 234.2

3. Northern Iowa 14 655 3266 5.0 83 32 233.3

4. Youngstown State 11 471 2198 4.7 77 21 199.8

5. Southern Illinois 11 453 2196 4.8 72 20 199.6

6. Indiana State 11 419 1936 4.6 81 17 176.0

7. South Dakota 11 458 1823 4.0 63 14 165.7

8. Western Illinois 13 515 1831 3.6 39 21 140.8

9. S. Dakota State 12 455 1688 3.7 70 20 140.7

10. Missouri State 11 415 1405 3.4 60 7 127.7

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. N. Dakota State 15 444 1567 3.5 83 13 104.5

2. Northern Iowa 14 532 1739 3.3 72 15 124.2

3. Illinois State 13 520 1903 3.7 32 15 146.4

4. South Dakota 11 426 1758 4.1 80 19 159.8

5. Youngstown State 11 455 1892 4.2 74 20 172.0

6. S. Dakota State 12 463 2082 4.5 54 12 173.5

7. Western Illinois 13 572 2539 4.4 83 27 195.3

8. Indiana State 11 481 2183 4.5 80 27 198.5

9. Southern Illinois 11 506 2642 5.2 75 27 240.2

10. Missouri State 11 534 3313 6.2 76 34 301.2

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 11 280-427-11 65.6 3283 7.7 26 298.5

2. S. Dakota State 12 220-388-9 56.7 3250 8.4 22 270.8

3. Western Illinois 13 254-464-14 54.7 3288 7.1 19 252.9

4. Indiana State 11 190-337-10 56.4 2251 6.7 21 204.6

5. Youngstown State 11 167-311-7 53.7 2117 6.8 14 192.5

6. Illinois State 13 145-283-10 51.2 2489 8.8 20 191.5

7. N. Dakota State 15 220-358-8 61.5 2795 7.8 30 186.3

8. South Dakota 11 168-310-7 54.2 2021 6.5 13 183.7

9. Northern Iowa 14 165-308-10 53.6 2083 6.8 15 148.8

10. Missouri State 11 155-298-12 52.0 1160 3.9 5 105.5

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 11 83-202-8 41.1 1284 6.4 8 116.7

2. N. Dakota State 15 211-433-16 48.7 2505 5.8 14 167.0

3. South Dakota 11 153-297-11 51.5 2032 6.8 13 184.7

4. S. Dakota State 12 206-396-10 52.0 2373 6.0 12 197.8

5. Western Illinois 13 233-405-19 57.5 2646 6.5 15 203.5

6. Indiana State 11 205-342-11 59.9 2286 6.7 14 207.8

7. Northern Iowa 14 264-422-17 62.6 2911 6.9 19 207.9

8. Southern Illinois 11 183-323-5 56.7 2503 7.7 18 227.5

9. Illinois State 13 240-439-12 54.7 2960 6.7 19 227.7

10. Missouri State 11 209-306-6 68.3 2725 8.9 32 247.7

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. N. Dakota State 15 220-358-8 61.5 2795 186.3 30 150.2

2. Southern Illinois 11 280-427-11 65.6 3283 298.5 26 145.1

3. Illinois State 13 145-283-10 51.2 2489 191.5 20 141.4

4. S. Dakota State 12 220-388-9 56.7 3250 270.8 22 141.1

5. Indiana State 11 190-337-10 56.4 2251 204.6 21 127.1

6. Western Illinois 13 254-464-14 54.7 3288 252.9 19 121.7

7. Youngstown State 11 167-311-7 53.7 2117 192.5 14 121.2

8. Northern Iowa 14 165-308-10 53.6 2083 148.8 15 120.0

9. South Dakota 11 168-310-7 54.2 2021 183.7 13 118.3

10. Missouri State 11 155-298-12 52.0 1160 105.5 5 82.2

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Youngstown State 11 83-202-8 41.1 1284 116.7 8 99.6

2. N. Dakota State 15 211-433-16 48.7 2505 167.0 14 100.6

3. S. Dakota State 12 206-396-10 52.0 2373 197.8 12 107.3

4. Western Illinois 13 233-405-19 57.5 2646 203.5 15 115.3

5. South Dakota 11 153-297-11 51.5 2032 184.7 13 116.0

6. Illinois State 13 240-439-12 54.7 2960 227.7 19 120.1

7. Indiana State 11 205-342-11 59.9 2286 207.8 14 123.2

8. Northern Iowa 14 264-422-17 62.6 2911 207.9 19 127.3

9. Southern Illinois 11 183-323-5 56.7 2503 227.5 18 137.0

10. Missouri State 11 209-306-6 68.3 2725 247.7 32 173.7
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KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. N. Dakota State 15 34 989 2 100 29.1

2. S. Dakota State 12 29 686 0 81 23.7

3. Southern Illinois 11 34 720 0 52 21.2

4. Youngstown State 11 31 642 2 93 20.7

5. Western Illinois 13 43 889 0 71 20.7

6. Northern Iowa 14 38 771 0 38 20.3

7. Illinois State 13 39 781 0 63 20.0

8. South Dakota 11 39 756 0 48 19.4

9. Missouri State 11 68 1270 1 100 18.7

10. Indiana State 11 27 439 0 33 16.3

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Missouri State 11 11 175 1 58 15.9

2. N. Dakota State 15 29 343 1 88 11.8

3. Northern Iowa 14 33 350 1 90 10.6

4. Illinois State 13 15 138 0 46 9.2

5. Southern Illinois 11 15 128 2 26 8.5

6. Western Illinois 13 16 115 0 42 7.2

7. Youngstown State 11 25 179 0 39 7.2

8. South Dakota 11 20 122 0 35 6.1

9. Indiana State 11 14 83 1 42 5.9

10. S. Dakota State 12 31 124 0 26 4.0

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Western Illinois 13 19 229 2 95 12.1

2. Northern Iowa 14 17 386 5 77 22.7

3. N. Dakota State 15 16 152 3 36 9.5

4. Illinois State 13 12 52 1 26 4.3

5. Indiana State 11 11 158 1 100 14.4

6. South Dakota 11 11 76 0 45 6.9

7. S. Dakota State 12 10 150 1 53 15.0

8. Youngstown State 11 8 80 1 41 10.0

9. Missouri State 11 6 76 0 44 12.7

10. Southern Illinois 11 5 149 2 70 29.8

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P

1. N. Dakota State 15 63 2874 45.6 140 2.2 13 39.3

2. Illinois State 13 60 2278 38.0 62 1.0 1 36.6

3. Northern Iowa 14 87 3665 42.1 334 3.8 8 36.4

4. Missouri State 11 97 3771 38.9 215 2.2 2 36.2

5. South Dakota 11 63 2506 39.8 175 2.8 5 35.4

6. Indiana State 11 72 2820 39.2 206 2.9 4 35.2

7. Southern Illinois 11 48 1985 41.4 186 3.9 6 35.0

8. Youngstown State 11 55 1969 35.8 15 0.3 3 34.4

9. S. Dakota State 12 65 2399 36.9 124 1.9 3 34.1

10. Western Illinois 13 74 2605 35.2 263 3.6 4 30.6

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg

1. N. Dakota State 15 97 6086 62.7 996 43 41.4

2. Illinois State 13 83 4947 59.6 890 29 40.1

3. South Dakota 11 47 2948 62.7 645 18 39.4

4. S. Dakota State 12 68 3856 56.7 784 16 39.3

5. Northern Iowa 14 81 4962 61.3 1157 25 39.3

6. Southern Illinois 11 71 4149 58.4 1071 14 38.4

7. Western Illinois 13 64 3965 62.0 852 27 38.1

8. Missouri State 11 28 1659 59.2 398 9 37.0

9. Indiana State 11 56 3378 60.3 681 26 36.6

10. Youngstown State 11 65 3690 56.8 1124 9 36.0

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.

1. Youngstown State 11 19 24  . 7 9 2

2. Northern Iowa 14 16 22  . 7 2 7

3. Indiana State 11 7 10  . 7 0 0

4. S. Dakota State 12 15 22  . 6 8 2

5. South Dakota 11 14 22  . 6 3 6

Southern Illinois 11 14 22  . 6 3 6

7. Western Illinois 13 11 19  . 5 7 9

8. Illinois State 13 10 18  . 5 5 6

9. N. Dakota State 15 12 23  . 5 2 2

10. Missouri State 11 3 6  . 5 0 0

PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.

1. South Dakota 11 27 27 1.000

2. Illinois State 13 53 55  . 9 6 4

3. Southern Illinois 11 43 45  . 9 5 6

4. S. Dakota State 12 38 40  . 9 5 0

5. Youngstown State 11 34 36  . 9 4 4

6. N. Dakota State 15 66 70  . 9 4 3

7. Northern Iowa 14 47 50  . 9 4 0

8. Missouri State 11 13 14  . 9 2 9

9. Indiana State 11 34 37  . 9 1 9

10. Western Illinois 13 36 40  . 9 0 0

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 14 38 200 2.71

2. N. Dakota State 15 33 206 2.20

3. Illinois State 13 27 154 2.08

4. Youngstown State 11 26 197 2.36

5. S. Dakota State 12 21 141 1.75

South Dakota 11 21 118 1.91

7. Southern Illinois 11 18 113 1.64

8. Missouri State 11 17 138 1.55

Western Illinois 13 17 129 1.31

10. Indiana State 11 14 72 1.27

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 11 12 65 1.09

2. Youngstown State 11 14 76 1.27

3. N. Dakota State 15 16 91 1.07

4. Western Illinois 13 18 103 1.38

5. Missouri State 11 20 128 1.82

6. Illinois State 13 23 167 1.77

South Dakota 11 23 163 2.09

8. S. Dakota State 12 30 164 2.50

9. Northern Iowa 14 38 248 2.71

10. Indiana State 11 43 279 3.91

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. N. Dakota State 15 173 137 19 329 21.9

2. Southern Illinois 11 107 143 23 273 24.8

3. Northern Iowa 14 159 88 25 272 19.4

4. Western Illinois 13 104 135 24 263 20.2

5. S. Dakota State 12 90 137 30 257 21.4

6. Illinois State 13 135 92 17 244 18.8

7. Youngstown State 11 114 95 9 218 19.8

8. Indiana State 11 97 95 15 207 18.8

9. South Dakota 11 106 78 14 198 18.0

10. Missouri State 11 74 56 15 145 13.2
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OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 11 83 47 15 145 13.2

2. N. Dakota State 15 75 98 20 193 12.9

South Dakota 11 101 80 12 193 17.5

4. S. Dakota State 12 110 104 9 223 18.6

5. Northern Iowa 14 78 132 27 237 16.9

6. Indiana State 11 115 107 19 241 21.9

7. Southern Illinois 11 120 99 24 243 22.1

8. Illinois State 13 113 138 21 272 20.9

9. Western Illinois 13 140 127 14 281 21.6

10. Missouri State 11 156 117 17 290 26.4

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. N. Dakota State 15 101 214 47.2

2. Southern Illinois 11 78 172 45.3

3. Illinois State 13 73 173 42.2

4. Western Illinois 13 89 214 41.6

5. South Dakota 11 69 174 39.7

6. Youngstown State 11 65 166 39.2

7. S. Dakota State 12 64 174 36.8

8. Northern Iowa 14 68 198 34.3

9. Indiana State 11 53 157 33.8

10. Missouri State 11 41 171 24.0

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. N. Dakota State 15 52 202 25.7

2. Youngstown State 11 47 156 30.1

3. Northern Iowa 14 69 208 33.2

4. Illinois State 13 69 201 34.3

5. S. Dakota State 12 72 194 37.1

6. Indiana State 11 68 167 40.7

7. South Dakota 11 67 161 41.6

8. Southern Illinois 11 74 177 41.8

9. Western Illinois 13 83 197 42.1

10. Missouri State 11 82 156 52.6

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. N. Dakota State 15 16 25 64.0

2. Southern Illinois 11 12 19 63.2

3. Northern Iowa 14 8 14 57.1

4. Youngstown State 11 9 16 56.2

5. Missouri State 11 8 15 53.3

6. S. Dakota State 12 9 17 52.9

South Dakota 11 9 17 52.9

Illinois State 13 9 17 52.9

9. Indiana State 11 10 19 52.6

10. Western Illinois 13 10 23 43.5

OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. S. Dakota State 12 10 24 41.7

2. Indiana State 11 8 17 47.1

3. N. Dakota State 15 12 24 50.0

4. Illinois State 13 13 25 52.0

Northern Iowa 14 13 25 52.0

6. Western Illinois 13 11 19 57.9

Youngstown State 11 11 19 57.9

8. Southern Illinois 11 12 18 66.7

9. South Dakota 11 7 10 70.0

10. Missouri State 11 10 13 76.9

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Missouri State 11 45 439 39.9

2. Illinois State 13 60 551 42.4

3. Youngstown State 11 49 481 43.7

4. N. Dakota State 15 77 686 45.7

5. S. Dakota State 12 70 581 48.4

6. Western Illinois 13 74 693 53.3

7. South Dakota 11 68 595 54.1

8. Northern Iowa 14 87 790 56.4

9. Southern Illinois 11 67 667 60.6

10. Indiana State 11 79 748 68.0

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. South Dakota 11 70 743 67.5

2. S. Dakota State 12 74 775 64.6

3. Northern Iowa 14 95 884 63.1

4. Southern Illinois 11 59 561 51.0

5. Western Illinois 13 77 660 50.8

6. Missouri State 11 63 531 48.3

7. Illinois State 13 65 588 45.2

8. Youngstown State 11 52 474 43.1

9. N. Dakota State 15 79 639 42.6

10. Indiana State 11 53 457 41.5

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possession Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 11 353:31 32:08

2. S. Dakota State 12 381:56 31:49

3. South Dakota 11 337:32 30:41

4. Northern Iowa 14 421:22 30:05

5. Illinois State 13 389:25 29:57

6. Indiana State 11 313:52 28:32

7. Southern Illinois 11 312:32 28:24

8. Western Illinois 13 362:25 27:52

9. Missouri State 11 294:54 26:48

10. N. Dakota State 15 -542:-37 -36:-10

TURNOVER MARGIN

Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G

1. Northern Iowa 14 14 17 31 5 10 15 +16 1.14

2. Western Illinois 13 11 19 30 8 14 22 +8 0.62

3. Illinois State 13 10 12 22 5 10 15 +7 0.54

4. S. Dakota State 12 6 10 16 2 9 11 +5 0.42

5. Indiana State 11 7 11 18 4 10 14 +4 0.36

6. N. Dakota State 15 9 16 25 12 8 20 +5 0.33

7. South Dakota 11 9 11 20 13 7 20 +0 0.00

8. Youngstown State 11 4 8 12 7 7 14 -2 -0.18

9. Missouri State 11 7 6 13 9 12 21 -8 -0.73

10. Southern Illinois 11 9 5 14 14 11 25 -11 -1.00

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. South Dakota 11 29-32 90.6 20 13-7 9-10 1

2. Youngstown State 11 37-43 86.0 24 15-9 13-16 0

3. Western Illinois 13 34-40 85.0 27 19-8 7-9 2

4. Northern Iowa 14 39-46 84.8 27 21-6 12-15 2

5. N. Dakota State 15 51-61 83.6 43 26-17 8-13 3

6. Indiana State 11 30-36 83.3 23 11-12 7-9 1

7. Missouri State 11 13-16 81.2 10 5-5 3-3 0

8. Southern Illinois 11 38-47 80.9 29 14-15 9-12 2

9. Illinois State 13 36-45 80.0 32 24-8 4-6 4

10. S. Dakota State 12 42-54 77.8 29 17-12 13-18 2
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RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Northern Iowa 14 30-45 66.7 26 12-14 4-8 4

2. S. Dakota State 12 22-32 68.8 17 9-8 5-9 1

3. Southern Illinois 11 34-48 70.8 25 16-9 9-14 5

4. Western Illinois 13 42-55 76.4 31 23-8 11-15 7

5. Illinois State 13 35-45 77.8 26 13-13 9-13 1

6. South Dakota 11 29-35 82.9 21 16-5 8-10 3

7. Indiana State 11 35-41 85.4 28 21-7 7-9 1

8. N. Dakota State 15 25-29 86.2 14 9-5 11-12 1

Youngstown State 11 25-29 86.2 17 15-2 8-9 0

10. Missouri State 11 54-59 91.5 45 23-22 9-10 3

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Missouri State 11 1 1 100.0

S. Dakota State 12 1 1 100.0

3. South Dakota 11 1 3 33.3

4. Southern Illinois 11 0 3 0.0

Illinois State 13 0 1 0.0

Indiana State 11 0 1 0.0

Youngstown State 11 0 1 0.0

Northern Iowa 14 0 1 0.0

N. Dakota State 15 0 0 0.0

Western Illinois 13 0 0 0.0

ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. N. Dakota State 15 0 2 0.0

S. Dakota State 12 0 2 0.0

Southern Illinois 11 0 1 0.0

South Dakota 11 0 1 0.0

Northern Iowa 14 0 1 0.0

Youngstown State 11 0 0 0.0

Missouri State 11 0 0 0.0

Illinois State 13 0 0 0.0

9. Western Illinois 13 1 2 50.0

10. Indiana State 11 1 1 100.0

ATTENDANCE Home Away Neutral Total

Illinois State 7-9194 6-19158 0-0 13-13793

Indiana State 6-5060 5-16082 0-0 11-10070

Missouri State 5-10036 6-18716 0-0 11-14771

N. Dakota State 9-18497 5-13632 1-21836 15-17098

Northern Iowa 6-11549 8-19031 0-0 14-15824

S. Dakota State 6-12899 6-12603 0-0 12-12751

South Dakota 5-9028 6-16469 0-0 11-13087

Southern Illinois 5-7750 6-12760 0-0 11-10483

Western Illinois 5-4774 8-13462 0-0 13-10121

Youngstown State 6-14854 5-14435 0-0 11-14664

Totals 60-10916 61-15720 1-21836 122-13407


